

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15616/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. N. Annapoorani,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-1 to 9 appeared and filed counter affidavit. R-10 and 11 are not served.

Await service of notice on them.

List the matter on 18.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar