

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2996/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6218-6220/2016 (XVI)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kunal C. Suman, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be added to the hearing list on
2.11.2017.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Miscellaneous Jurisdiction Case Nos.3167 and 2655 of 2013.

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General shall file a list containing the persons who have already been reinstated in pursuance of order passed by the High Court and who have not yet been extended the benefit.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar